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Dairy
Dairy:  Farms, Milk Production and Milkfat, Utah, 1997-2004

Year

Farms
With
Milk

Cows

Number of
Milk Cows
on Farms 1

Production of Milk & Milkfat 2

Milk Per Cow Total

Milk Milkfat Percentage
Milkfat Milk Milkfat

Number 1,000 Head Pounds Pounds Percent Million
Pounds

Million
Pounds

1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

900
900
860
830

760
700
640
600

91
90
93
96

95
93
91
88

16,923
16,811
17,398
17,573

17,211
17,914
17,824
18,284

609
610
630
638

626
650
640
660

3.60
3.63
3.62
3.63

3.64
3.63
3.59
3.61

1,540
1,513
1,618
1,687

1,635
1,666
1,622
1,609

55.4
54.9
58.6
61.2

59.5
60.5
58.2
58.1

  1 Average number on farms during year, excluding heifers not yet freshened.
  2 Milk sold to plants and dealers as whole milk and equivalent amounts of milk for cream.  Includes milk produced by dealers’ own herds

and small amounts sold directly to consumers.  Also includes milk produced by institutional herds.  Excludes milk sucked by calves.

Milk Disposition: Milk Used and Marketed by Producers, Utah, 1997-2004

Year

Milk Used Where Produced Milk Marketed by Producers

Fed to calves 1
Used for Milk,

Cream,
and Butter

Total Total Fluid Grade 2

Million Pounds Million Pounds Million Pounds Million Pounds Percent

1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004

18
10
18
24

23
19
12
12

2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2

20
12
20
26

25
21
14
14

1,520
1,501
1,598
1,661

1,610
1,645
1,608
1,595

91
91
92
94

96
98
98
99

  1 Excludes milk sucked by calves.
  2 Percentage of milk sold that is eligible for fluid use (grade A for fluid use).  Includes fluid-grade milk used in manufacturing dairy

products.


